



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 205 of 2022

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** JAGESHWAR & ANR

Order Sheet

09/06/2025	Shri Atanu Ghosh, Dy. Government Advocate for the Appellant/State. Shri D.N. Prajapathi, Advocate appears along with Ms. Aditi Tripathi, counsel for the Respondents. After going through the statement of the Complainant- Bechan Ram (PW-1), his wife- Usha (PW-2) as well as the injuries sustained by them by hard, blunt and sharp object, inflicted by the Respondents and that by considering further the statement of Dr. Gyaneshwar Singh (PW-7), the appeal appears to be arguable, I am, therefore, inclined to admit this appeal. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted for hearing.

Since the Respondents have already made their appearance through their counsel, no notice is, therefore, required to be issued to them.

Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
Judge