

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.205 of 2022****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* JAGESHWAR****Order Sheet**

10/10/2025	<p>Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the appellant/State.</p> <p>Shri Krishna Kumar Prajapati, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri D. N. Prajapati, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the respondents, post this matter after Diwali Vacation for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p>
Tumane	