

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No.205 of 2022**State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Jageshwar**Order Sheet**

25/03/2026	<p>Shri Dharmesh Shrivastava, Deputy Advocate General for the Appellant/State.</p> <p>Shri D. N. Prajapati, Advocate appears along with Ms. Aditi Tripathi, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>After arguing for sometime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that he may be granted at least three weeks time, as the relevant papers, like deposition sheets and other documentary evidence are not available with him.</p> <p>As prayed by him, post this matter after three weeks for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</b></p> <p>Tumane</p>